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A T T O R N E Y s
1455 F STREET, NW, SuIte 225
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December 27, 2000

Honorable Vernon A. Williams
Secretary

Surface Transportation Board
Washington, DC 20423

Dear Secretary Williams:
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SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD

Igitomer@bjlip.com

I'have enclosed two originals of the document described below, to be recorded pursuant

to 49 U.S.C. § 11301.

The document is a Partial Release from Surface Transportation Board Filed Encumbrance
a secondary document, dated as of December 27, 2000. The primary document to which this is
connected is recorded under Recordation No. 22754. We request that one copy of this document

be recorded under Recordation No. 22754-D.

The name and address of the party to the Partial Release from Surface Transportation

Board Filed Encumbrance is:
Secured Party:

The Bank of Nova Scotia
600 Peachtree Street, Suite 2700
Atlanta, GA, 30308

A description of the equipment covered by the Partial Release from Surface
Transportation Board Filed Encumbrance consists of 73 locomotives identified on Schedule 1.
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A fee of $26.00 is enclosed. Please return one original of the document to:

Louis E. Gitomer

Of Counsel

Ball Janik LLP

Suite 225

1455 F Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20005

A short summary of the document to appear in the index follows: a Partial Release from
Surface Transportation Board Filed Encumbrance by The Bank of Nova Scotia, 600 Peachtree
Street, Suite 2700, Atlanta, GA, 30308, covering 73 locomotives identified on Schedule 1.

Very T Yours,

odis E. Gitomer
Enclosures




LOCOMOTIVE NUMBER

MNA 4003
MNA 4004

GSWR 4005

MNR 4006
MNR 4007

IORY 4008

MNA 4009
MNA 4010

ISRR 4011
DGNO 4016
DGNO 4017
DGNO 4018
TP&W 4020
IORY 4021
IORY 4023
IORY 4024
DGNO 4025
WT&L 4026

GSWR 4027
GSWR 4028

DGNO 4029
IORY 4030
MNA 4044
NECR 4047
NECR 4048
NECR 4049

TP&W 6637

SCHEDULE 1
73 LOCOMOTIVES
LOCOMOTIVE TYPE

GP-40
GP-40

GP-40

GP-40
GP-40

GP-40

GP-40
GP-40

GP-40
GP-40
GP-40
GP-40
GP-40
GP-40
GP-40
GP-40
GP-40
GP-40

GP-40
GP-40

GP-40
GP-40
GP-40
GP-40
GP-40
GP-40

GP-40




NECR
NECR
NECR

CORP
CORP

MNA
MNA
MNA
MNA

ISRR
ISRR

MNA
IORY
IORY
IORY
IORY
IORY
IORY
IORY
ISRR
ISRR
ISRR
ISRR
ISRR
IORY
ISRR
SCRF
MS
VCRR
MNA

SGVY
SGVY

VCRR

5032
5033
6281

4000
4001

4012
4013
4014
4015

4037
4042

4045
4020
4031
4032
4033
4034
4035
4036
4038
4039
4040
4041
4043
4050
4051
8

73
100
751

998
999

1200

GSWR 1208
GSWR 1237

SD-40
SD-40
SD-40

GP-40 CU
GP-40 CU

GP-40-1-CU
GP-40-1-CU
GP-40-1-CU
GP-40-1-CU

GP-40-1-CU
GP-40-1-CU

GP-40-1-CU
GP-40-1
GP-40-1
GP-40-1
GP-40-1
GP-40-1
GP-40-1
GP-40-1
GP-40-1
GP-40-1
GP-40-1
GP-40-1
GP-40-1
GP-40-1
GP-40-1
SW-1200
SW-1200
SW-1200
SW-1200

SW-1200
SW-1200

SW-1200

SW-1200
SW-1200




PIRR
PIRR

ISRR

CORP

IORY

VSRR
VSRR

NECR

CORP
CORP

2340
2342

3814

3827

3838

3841
3842

3857

3818
3819

DGNO 3833

SW-1500
SW-1500

GP-38 AC

GP-38 AC

GP-38 AC

GP-38 AC
GP-38 AC

GP-38 AC

GP-38-2
GP-38-2

GP-38-2
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Reference herein is made to the U.S. Pledge and Security Agreement (as amended,
supplemented, amended and restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the “Pledge
and Security Agreement”), dated as of February 4, 2000, made by RailAmerica, Inc., a
Delaware corporation, Palm Beach Rail Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and
RailAmerica Transportation Corp., a Delaware corporation (the “Company”) and each
Subsidiary (as defined in the Pledge and Security Agreement) of the Company a signatory
thereto, in favor of The Bank of Nova Scotia, as Administrative Agent for each of the
Secured Parties.

The Administrative Agent, as of December _Zi 2000, hereby releases the
assignment, pledge, hypothecation, charge, mortgage, delivery, and transfer of the
property listed on Schedule I as attached hereto that was recorded with the Surface
Transportation Board under Recordation Numbey 22754.

THE B OF A SCOTIA,

By: «
Title: W.l BROWN
VICE PRESIDENT
State of Georgia )
County of Fulton ;

On this 2;5*day of December, 2000, before me, Jnme wittscy the undersigned Notary
Public, personally appeared _cov'// . ann Ryown personally known to me to be the

person who executed the within instrument as e e v\% Doeckr (V-Pon behalf of
the corporation therein named, and acknowledged to me‘thatthe corporation executed it.

Am.wo . Uﬂ/\’

NotakgPublic for € (mnett Ce,

My Commission expires _{22{0>
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